

SB186\_L.004

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on State, Veterans, & Military Affairs.

SB20-186 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 5, line 16, after "THE" insert "CLERK AND  
2 RECORDER OF EACH COUNTY, SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF ITS".

3 Page 5, line 17, strike "COMMISSIONERS OF EACH COUNTY," and substitute  
4 "COMMISSIONERS,".

5 Page 14, after line 6 insert:

6 "SECTION 8. In Colorado Revised Statutes, 2-2-506, amend  
7 (1)(a) as follows:

8 **2-2-506. Precinct boundaries.** (1) (a) Pursuant to the provisions  
9 of sections 1-5-101 and 1-5-102, ~~C.R.S.~~, the CLERK AND RECORDER OF  
10 EACH COUNTY, SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF ITS board of county  
11 commissioners, ~~of each county~~ shall redraw the general election precincts  
12 in such county to ensure that no general election precinct is contained  
13 within more than one state representative, state senatorial, or  
14 congressional district."

15 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.

16 Page 17, strike lines 21 through 27 and substitute:

17 "SECTION 14. In Colorado Revised Statutes, amend as  
18 amended by House Bill 20-1010 2-2-901 as follows:

19 **2-2-901. Population data for redistricting.** For purposes of  
20 redrawing the boundaries of congressional, state senatorial, and state  
21 representative districts after each federal census, the independent  
22 legislative and congressional redistricting commissions established  
23 pursuant to sections 44 and 46 of article V of the state constitution shall  
24 use population data supplied by the United States census bureau THAT  
25 HAS BEEN USED TO APPORTION THE SEATS IN THE UNITED STATES HOUSE  
26 OF REPRESENTATIVES AMONG THE STATES as adjusted by the legislative  
27 council staff and office of legislative legal services, or any successor  
28 offices, pursuant to section 2-2-902."

29 Strike page 18.

30 Page 19, strike lines 1 through 18.

31 Page 24, line 1, strike "18 to 24" and substitute "19 to 25".

32 Page 24, line 26, strike "19" and substitute "20".

- 1 Page 25, line 12, strike "19" and substitute "20".
- 2 Page 26, line 26, strike "22" and substitute "23".
- 3 Page 28, line 25, strike "ninety-nine" and substitute "two hundred".
- 4 Page 29, line 21, strike "ninety-nine" and substitute "two hundred".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*